

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Tammy Grimes – District 5

CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL CALLED MEETING MINUTES

August 3, 2020 6:00 p.m.

Virtual Meeting Available to the Public via YouTube Live and in person

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary
- II. ROLL CALL: All members present.
- III. TO DISCUSS CONCERNS AND FINDINGS OF THE INVESTIGATIVE COMMITTEE FOR METRO GREEN AND TO DISCUSS THE IMMEDIATE ACTIONS THAT CAN BE MADE

Motion 1- was made by Council Member Jimmy Clanton to go into executive session for potential litigation and was seconded by Mayor Jason Lary.

Motion passed 5-1 with Council Member Cobble voting nay.

Motion 2- was made by Council Member Rob Turner to adjourn the Executive Session and was seconded by Council Member George Turner.

Motion passed unanimously.

Motion 3- was made by Council Member George Turner to return to the Called Meeting and was seconded by Council Member Rob Turner.

Motion passed unanimously.

Motion 4- was made by Council Member Rob Turner to Direct City Attorney to immediately move forward to file a temporary restraining order in the Superior Court of DeKalb County to cease all activities of Metro Green,5152 Snapfinger Woods Dr., 2450 Miller Road, Stonecrest GA 30035 pending a final determination of the matter on the merits and was seconded by Council Member George Turner.

Motion passed unanimously.

IV.	ADJOURNMENT Motion 5- was made by Council Member Jimmy Clanton to adjourn the meeting and was seconded by Council Member Tammy Grimes. Motion passed unanimously.								
					Ro of	-	ed in the regular meetin, 2020.	ng of the City Council held on this	day
								Mayor Jason Lary	
	ATTEST:								
	Megan P. Rei	d, City Clerk	-						